

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI



THURSDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SREENIVASA REDDY
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 618 OF 2026

Between:

1. Thunga Yerraiah, S/o. Pedda Venkataiah, Aged 68 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District
2. Thunga Gangamma, W/o. Chinna Venkataiah, Aged 85 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District
3. Thunga Narasimhulu, S/o. Gangulaiah, Aged 65 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District.
4. Sandrapati Subbarayudu, S/o. Late Sandrapati Subbanna Aged 60 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District
5. Kothamaddi Ramaiah, S/o. Venkata Subbaiah, Aged 55 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District
6. Pitchipati Venkata Reddy, S/o. Thirumala Reddy, Aged about 72 years, Occ Retired Head Master, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, YSR District.
7. Pitchipati Sreenivasulu Reddy, S/o. Pitchipati Venkata Reddy Aged about 45 years, Occ Software Engineer, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, YSR District.

8. Pitchipati Raja Reddy, S/o. Pitchipati Venkata Reddy Aged about 42 years, Occ Private Employee, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, YSR District.
9. Veeramreddy Veera Reddy, S/o. Late Ranga Reddy Aged 45 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District
10. K. Srinivasulu Naidu, S/o. Chalama Naidu, Aged 50 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District
11. Ayyam Eswar Reddy, S/o. Palakonda Reddy. Aged 60 years, Occ Agriculture, Peddapalli Village, Bhakarapeta Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District

Petitioners/Claimants

AND

The Revenue Divisional Officer (LAO), Rajampet, YSR Kadapa District

Respondents/Referring Officer

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through their Advocate Sri PENJURI VENUGOPAL presented this Petition under Section 115 of the Civil Procedure Code, is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, Civil Revision Petition against the returned endorsement, dated 29-11-2025 passed in C.M.A.SR.No.797 of 2025 in I.A.No. 180 of 2024 in L.A.O.P No. 52/2008 on the file of the III Additional District Judge, at Rajampet, YSR Kadapa District

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri PENJURI VENUGOPAL Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

The Revenue Divisional Officer (LAO), Rajampet, YSR Kadapa District

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted within two weeks.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent(s) by Speed Post/RPAD and shall file proof of service in the Registry within a period of Two (02) weeks.

List the matter after Two (02) weeks.

//TRUE COPY//

For

**SD/- M.SRINIVAS
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
NB
SECTION OFFICER**

To,

1. The III Additional District Judge, at Rajampet, YSR Kadapa District
2. The Revenue Divisional Officer (LAO), Rajampet, YSR Kadapa District
(by **RPAD**- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to SRI. PENJURI VENUGOPAL Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy.

HIGH COURT

SRK,J

DATED:02/04/2026

List the matter after Two (02) weeks

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.618 of 2026

